

Carestream Health, Inc. 150 Verona Street Rochester, NY 14608

Date: June 29, 2010

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Re: FCC ID: U72DRX1

To Whom It May Concern:

Carestream Health, Inc., certifies that neither the applicant nor any party to this application, as defined in 47 CFR Ch. 1.2002(b), is subject to a denial to Federal benefits, that include FCC benefits, pursuant to section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1998, 21 U.S.C. 835(a).

This authorization is valid until further written notice from Carestream Health, Inc.

Sincerely,

Ronald Lee Cain

Carestream Health Inc.

150 Verona St.

Rochester, NY 14608